

Jackson Energy Authority

JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY

RESIDENTIAL WATER RATE SCHEDULE

AVAILABILITY

This rate shall apply to water service for domestic uses in a single private dwelling, including an individual family apartment or mobile home located within the corporate limits of the City of Jackson. The Residential Rate shall not apply to service to institutions such as clubs, fraternities, orphanages or homes; recognized rooming or boarding houses; or to other areas primarily used for professional or other gainful purposes.

RATE

First	7,000	gallons	per month	at \$0.363	per	100	gallons
Next	43,000	gallons	per month	at \$0.294	per	100	gallons
Excess over	50,000	gallons	per month	at \$0.175	per	100	gallons

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL

5/8"	Meter -	\$12.47 per month	1 1/2"	Meter -	\$22.57 per month
1"	Meter -	\$17.34 per month	2"	Meter -	\$40.45 per month

Where more than one house, building or structure used for living, eating or sleeping quarters uses water through a common meter; or in houses occupied by more than one family and in apartment houses where water is measured by a common meter, the minimum monthly bill shall be \$11.93 times the number of families served through each common meter, and the total charge for such service shall be billed under the above rate schedule as if each family unit were separately metered.

PAYMENT

Bills under this rate schedule will be rendered monthly. Any amount of bill unpaid after due date specified on bill may be subject to additional charges under Jackson Energy Authority's standard policy.

SINGLE-POINT DELIVERY

The above rates are based upon the supply of service through a single delivery and metering point. Separate supply for the same customer at other points of consumption shall be separately metered and billed. Service under this classification is subject to Rules and Regulations of the Authority.